

SURENDRANATH EVENING COLLEGE

[Established in 1961]

Affiliated to the University of Calcutta 24/2, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 009 Phone: 033 2985-9011, E-mail: snevening@ymail.com

Website: www.surendranatheveningcollege.com (NAAC Re-accrediated in 2016)



NOTICE

Date:07.07.2023

Subject: Paper CH CC 6.1 CH (PR) Project Work Examination 2023, for Sem-VI

The students of B.Com Sem-VI (Hons. Only) of the Dept. of Commerce Surendranath Evening College are informed that their Paper CH CC 6.1 CH (PR) Project Work Examination, 2023 will be held as per mentioned schedule. The reporting time will be 5.10p.m. and examination will be held from 5.30p.m. at the mentioned room according to their Cu Roll No.

Date	Board 1 (Room No 6)	Board 2 (Room No 1)	Board 3 (Room No 2)	Board 4 (Room No 5)
17/07/2023	181117-11-0065, 181117-11-0138, 191117-11-0012, 191117-11-0027, 191117-11-0031 191117-11-0001 to 201117-11-0036.	181117-21-0219, 191117-21-0023 to 191117-21-0281, 201117-21-0001 to 201117-21-0016.	201117-21-0110 to 201117-21-0148.	201117-21-0227 to 201117-21-0259.
18/07/2023	201117-11-0037 to 201117-11-0073.	201117-21-0018 to 201117-21-0058.	201117-21-0149 to 201117-21-0183.	201117-21-0260 to 201117-21-0292.
19/07/2023	201117-11-0074 to 201117-11-0212.	201117-21-0059 to 201117-21-0109.	201117-21-0185 to 201117-21-0225.	201117-21-0293to 201117-21-0645. 191117-21-0002 191117-21-0046 191117-21-0056.

Note:

- 1. Students are asked to bring their CU Admit Card (any Semester) in the examination day.
- 2. Mobile Phone not allowed in the examination hall.
- 3. Students are asked to check their CU Roll number with the examination date very carefully.

4. Students are asked to bring 3sets of project file on their examination date.

H.O.D Commerce Dept. Surendranath Evening College

Head of the Department Department of Commerce Surendranath Evening College Kolkata - 09

Surendranath Evening College

Principal Surendranath Evening College 24/2, M. G. Road, Kol-9.